## FENNEMORE CRAIG

Contact:

Susan Kulson Fennemore Craig 602.916.5291 <u>skulson@fclaw.com</u>

## PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release July 16, 2018

## Fennemore Craig Attorney Elected Chair of the State Bar of Arizona's Bankruptcy Section

**PHOENIX, AZ** – <u>Fennemore Craig</u>, a leading Mountain West business law firm, announced <u>Anthony Austin</u>, a director in the firm's Phoenix office, has been elected chair of the State Bar of Arizona's Bankruptcy Section.

"Fennemore Craig has a long tradition of lawyers serving in bar association leadership positions," said <u>James Goodnow</u>, president and chair of Fennemore Craig's management committee. "We congratulate Anthony on his appointment, and we are confident he will be a valuable contributor to the State Bar of Arizona's Bankruptcy Section."

Austin practices in the areas of bankruptcy, creditors' rights, and restructuring. He represents financial institutions, debtors, creditors, and trustees in all phases of complex litigation and restructuring transactions, including trials and appeals. Austin was the recipient of M&A Advisors Emerging Leaders Award in 2018. He earned his J.D. from the University of Arizona and his B.S. from Northern Arizona University.

Fennemore Craig's <u>Financial Restructuring</u>, <u>Bankruptcy & Creditors' Rights</u> practice represents a diverse group of clients including secured creditors, unsecured creditors, financial institutions, bankruptcy committees, debtors, bankruptcy trustees and purchasers of financially distressed businesses.

## About Fennemore Craig

Fennemore Craig is a full service law firm for business with offices in <u>Phoenix</u>, <u>Tucson</u>, <u>Nogales</u>, <u>Denver</u>, <u>Las</u> <u>Vegas</u> and <u>Reno</u>. For more information, visit <u>www.fennemorecraig.com</u>.